NOTICE OF PARISH POLL

Redcar and Cleveland Borough Council

Parish Poll for Saltburn, Marske and New Marske Parish Council

Notice is hereby given that:

 In accordance with The Local Government Act 1972, A Parish Poll was demanded at a Parish Meeting of Saltburn, Marske and New Marske Parish Council held on 9 April 2024, and the following two questions were proposed and agreed:

Question	Do you agree you have no confidence in the way Councillor Vera Rider conducts the business of the Parish Council?		
Question	Do you agree you have no confidence in the way Councillor Stan Glover conducts the business of the Parish Council's leisure committee?		
Proposer of questions	Name	Peter Scott Finlinson	
	Address	3 Corngrave Close, Marske by the Sea, TS11 7ER	

- 2. The parish poll is arranged in accordance with The Parish and Community Meetings (Polls) Rules 1987. Those Rules do not provide for Poll Cards, Postal voting, or Proxy voting, and specify different polling hours to other elections. Voting is in person only, and you will not receive a poll card, postal vote, or proxy vote.
- 3. Notice is hereby given that a poll on the said questions will be held on Monday 13 May 2024, between the hours of 4.00pm and 9.00pm.
- 4. **Ballot papers cannot be issued after 9pm** and **voting is in person only** at your polling station as listed below.
- 5. The situation of Polling Stations and the description of persons entitled to vote thereat are as follows:

Situation of Polling Stations	Station Number	Polling District Reference Number
New Marske Sport and Social Club, 2 Gurney Street, New Marske, TS11 8EQ	1	LBKAR-1 to LBKAR-1519 LBKBR-1 to LBKBR-940 LBKDR-1 to LBKDR-892
Saltburn Cricket Club, Marske Mill Lane, TS12 1HJ	2	SBNAR-1 to SBNAR-201 SBNBR-1 to SBNBR-1810 SBNCR-1 to SBNCR-1624 SBNDR-1 to SBNDR-1169
Marske Methodist Church Hall, Hummershill Lane, Marske, TS11 7DH	3	STGAR-1 to STGAR-2003 STGBR-1 to STGBR-1315 STGCR-1 to STGCR-958/1 STGDR-1 to STGDR-1103 WHTCR-1 to WHTCR-1183

Dated Tuesday 30 April 2024

John Sampson The Returning Officer